

## PUBLIC ACTS

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

PARSED BY THE

### FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

At its Session, held in January, 1834.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

1. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE, 1834.

#### Chapter 109.

#### AN ACT additional regulating Elections.

SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That any town or plantation, whether classed with another for the choice of a Representative to tain cases may the Legislature or not, the legal voters thereof, when vote for Repreassembled to vote for said Representative, may vote separate ballot. for such Representative on a separate ballot if said town or plantation shall by vote so determine.

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That all Acts Part of former and parts of Acts inconsistent with the provisions of act repealed. Chap. 518, Vol. this Act, be and the same hereby are repealed. 3, p. 371, Sec. 3.

[Approved by the Governor, February 26, 1834.]

#### Chapter 110.

AN ADDITIONAL ACT establishing salaries for Judges and Registers of Probate.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That Salary increase the salary of the Register of Probate for the County <sup>ed</sup> to \$350. of Washington shall hereafter be Three Hundred <sup>3</sup>, page 188. and Fifty Dollars instead of the salary now established by law.

[Approved by the Governor, February 26, 1834.]

#### Chapter 111.

AN ADDITIONAL ACT increasing the salary of the Judge of Probate in the County of Penobscot, and fixing the times and places of holding the Probate Courts in said County.

Be it enacted by the Senate and SECT. 1. House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That the salary of the Judge of Probate for Salary of Judge of Probate for Salary of Judge the County of Penobscot, shall be two hundred and Penobscot counseventy five dollars, in lieu of the salary now estab- <sup>ty.</sup>